
INDIAN BANK,  
Zonal Office Raipur  

 
Tender Notice for Empanelment and Rate Contract of Vendors for  

Supply, Installation and AMC of “Integrated Alarm (Burglar + Fire + GSM Auto dialer) System” 
 

Request for Proposal 
Indian Bank, Zonal Office, Raipur invites sealed offers under two bid system for empanelment 

of vendors for supply, Installation and AMC of “Integrated Alarm (Burglar + Fire + GSM Auto dialer) 
System” in the Administrative Offices/ Branches/ ATMs under its jurisdiction; on as and when required 
basis from the Vendors/Firms/Suppliers who fulfill the following mandatory conditions / requirements: 
 
Mandatory conditions / requirements 

The offers are invited in two-bid system (i.e. Technical Bid & Financial bid). Interested parties 
may obtain the prescribed format of technical bid and financial bid  from Indian Bank’s Zonal Office 
Raipur at New Shanti Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM from Monday to Saturday 
(except second/fourth Saturday and holiday) up to 01:00 PM on last date of tender submission or may 
download the same from Bank’s website (https://www.indianbank.in/tenders/). The tender form are 
available at cost of Rs 500/- (non refundable) by Demand Draft favouring Indian Bank payable at Raipur 
at above mentioned address or the same may be downloaded from Bank’s website (the tender form 
downloaded from website should attached with Rs 500/- demand draft favouring Indian Bank payable 
at Raipur). The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 20,000/- (Rs Twenty Thousand only), refundable 
(without interest) in form of demand draft favouring Indian Bank payable at Raipur and  valid for a 
period of 60 days, should be submitted along with the Technical Bid of the vendors. Bids not 
accompanied by EMD or without proper validity will be summarily rejected.  
 

The duly filled in offer completed in all respect in separate sealed covers marked “Technical 
Bid” & “Financial Bid” and superscribing “Offers for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Alarm 
System” on top and name, address & contact number of the offerer at bottom left corner should be 
addressed to:    The Deputy General Manager                               
                        Indian Bank, Zonal Office 
                        New Shanti Nagar                                                  

                       Raipur (C.G.) 492005   
Tender Start Date: 25.11.2024 from 10 A.M. onwards 

Pre Bid Meeting 28.11.2024 at 11.00 A.M. 

Last date and time for receipt of Bidding Document: 10.12.2024 at 03.00 P.M. 
Technical Bid Opening date/time: 10.12.2024 at 04.30 P.M. 

Place of Tender Opening: ZO Raipur , Kushal Vatika, 18/1421, Near Raymond 
Showroom, New Shanti Nagar, Shankar Nagar, Raipur, 
Chhattisgarh - 492007 

Seek clarification end date & time: 30.11.2024 at 03.00 P.M. 

 Note: Attending pre-bid meeting by representative of prospective bidder is compulsory to 
enable them to participate in this tender process. Bank may reject bid of vendors who have 
not attended the pre bid meeting at scheduled time for reason what so ever it may be. 

 
Bids are invited through advertisement at Bank Website on behalf of Indian Bank Zonal Office Raipur for the above 
mentioned work from vendors. Indian Bank reserves the right to reject any or all the applications without assigning any reason 
thereof. 
 
 

Deputy General Manager 


